RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION
Child Nutrition	Anonymous	\$185.00	Myers-Wilkins unpaid lunch balances
Denfeld	Duluth Elks Lodge	\$300.00	Orchestra
Denfeld	Matthew & Stephanie Reese	\$200.00	Choir
Denfeld	Daniel Holm	\$50.00	Orchestra
Denfeld	William C. Hoch, Jr. Donor Advised Fund of the Saint Paul Foundation	\$1,500.00	Denfeld fast pitch softball team
Denfeld	NorthStar Ford Auto	In Kind	Career and Technical Education (2005 Ford Explorer)
Denfeld	Denfeld Executive Association	\$9,211.40	Auditorium AV equipment
District-wide	Essentia Health Attn: Emily Anderson	In Kind	None
East	Duluth Congregational Church	\$301.00	Choraliers
East	Grandma's Marathon	\$200.00	Orchestra
Laura MacArthur	David & Kelly Bolgrien	\$100.00	Melissa Scanlon-Olson for yoga classes
Laura MacArthur	Irving Community Assn.	\$500.00	Melissa Scanlon-Olson for yoga classes
Lincoln Park	Whole Foods Co Op	In Kind	Family night/health fair
Lincoln Park	Stewarts	\$50.00	Family night/health fair
Lincoln Park	Grandma's Restaurant	\$50.00	Family night/health fair
Lincoln Park	Scott Consulting Partners	\$100.00	Parent Teacher Home Visit
Myers-Wilkins	Thomas Albright	\$150.00	Equipment for gym
Myers-Wilkins	Michael D. Akervik	\$1,766.13	For World Beat Drumming Group